

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS **OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY** MANILA

MEMORANDUM

FOR : MARK A. VILLAR

Secretary

Respectfully forwarded is the memorandum dated May 4, 2021 of Regional Director **VIRGILIO C. EDUARTE, DPWH-REGION V,** endorsing the request of District Engineer **GIL AUGUSTUS A. BALMADRID, Catanduanes DEO**, for the **modification** of project under the FY 2021 GAA, RA 11518, to wit:

A	s per GAA/Origi	nal	Service Constraint	As Modified	
Project Descrip	tion				
UACS No. 310208100361000					
Project ID:	roject ID: P00505295LZ				
OO1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System			OO1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System		
Network Development - Off-Carriageway Improvement - Secondary Roads			Network Development - Off-Carriageway Improvement - Secondary Roads		
Catanduanes Cir F	Rd - K0198 + 57	8 - K0200 + 411	Catanduanes Cir I	Rd - K0199 + 569	9 - K0199 + 965
Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation	Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation
CW-1 Off-Carriageway Improvement: Shoulder Paving Construction - 1,727 Square meters	₽ 4,449 / Square Meters	₽ 7,683,200	CW-1 Off-Carriageway Improvement: Shoulder Paving / Construction - 606 Square meters	₽ 9,443 / Square Meters	₽ 5,723,200
			ROW: Row Acquisition – 8,940 Square meter	₽ 219 / Square Meters	₽ 1,960,000
EAO	-	₽ 156,800	EAO	-	₽ 156,800
Total: f		₽ 7,840,000	Total:		₽ 7,840,000
Justification:					

Justification:

- Adjustment of station limits to reflect the actual work station of the modified physical target which is within the original limits. There is a need to prioritize section with lesser right-of-way issues to maximize the allocation and to address the right-of-way problem for the project to be implementable.
- Decrease in physical target and decrease in unit cost to allocate funds for the additional component.
- Addition of ROW: Row Acquisition since there is a right-of-way problems along the existing shoulder and lined canal at intermittent sections.
- The derived unit cost and physical target were based on the approved plans, POW, DUPA, CMPD, and Certificate of Reasonableness of Cost.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended.

RAFASI CHABUT Senior Undersecretary Undersecretary for Operations Regions I, II, III, IV-A, V and CAR

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED: MARK A. VILLAR

Secretary

